## **RESOLUTION NO. 9332**

A RESOLUTION introduced by Interim City Manager William E. Cochran cancelling the August 2 and November 8, 2022 Governing Body meetings.

WHEREAS, TMC 2.15.020(c)(1) authorizes Governing Body meetings to be cancelled by a majority vote of the Governing Body; and

WHEREAS, the August 2 and November 8, 2022 meetings fall on the dates of the primary and general election, respectively.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS that the Governing Body meetings scheduled for August 2, 2022 and November 8, 2022 are cancelled.

ADOPTED and APPROVED by Governing Body on June 21, 2022.

ATTEST:	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS
	Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
Brenda Younger, City Clerk	